LASALLE Date: 10/19/2022 Time: 8:26 PM
For Tax Year: 2022

TOTAL NUMBER OF ASSESSMENTS: 15,074
TOTAL NUMBER OF HOMESTEAD: 4,441
TOTAL NUMBER OF 100% HOMESTEAD: 2,716
TOTAL NUMBER OF TAXITEMS: 25,964

SUMMARY BY TAXCODE

TAX TAXABLE HOMESTEAD/EX TOTAL TAXPAYER HOMESTEAD/EX TOTAL
LCODE DESCRIPTION e IAX L UVALUE L NALUE L MALUE UNITS e A I TAX

01 PARISH TAX 43.750M 95,166,260 23,082,823 118,249,083 360,864 4,163,574.54 1,009,924.95 5,173,499.49
03 PARISH WIDE SCHOOL 44.200M 95,166,260 23,082,823 118,249,083 360,864 4,206,404.80 1,020,310.44 5,226,715.24
04 LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST 34.260M 95,162,558 23,082,823 118,245,381 360,863 3,260,275.05 790,836.04 4,051,111.09
15 ROAD DIST #1 8.870M 6,987,049 2,034,879 9,021,928 69,062 61,975.44 18,050.09 80,025.53
16 ROAD DIST #2 7.370M 10,091,892 2,033,493 12,125,385 22,777 74,377.45 14,987.45 89,364.90
17 ROAD DIST #3 7.740M 15,154,976 2,096,488 17,251,464 39,806 117,297.52 16,226.26 133,523.78
18 ROAD DIST #4 8.270M 6,827,543 2,468,292 9,295,835 32,093 56,464.01 20,413.77 76,877.78
19 ROAD DIST #5 4.250M 5,274,084 2,861,286 8,135,370 2,732 22,416.28 12,162.09 34,578.37
20 ROAD DIST #6 9.540M 11,293,906 2,365,482 13,659,388 8,891 107,744.40 22,566.93 130,311.33
21 ROAD DIST #7 8.440M 12,454,131 2,626,731 15,080,862 22,574 105,112.77 22,169.49 127,282.26
22 ROAD DIST #8 6.330M 19,285,081 2,523,649 21,808,730 109,425 122,074.34 15,975.93 138,050.27
23 ROAD DIST #9 7.770M 5,107,636 2,665,166 7,772,802 39,227 39,686.06 20,709.18 60,395.24
24 ROAD DIST #10 5.060M 2,453,388 1,394,113 3,847,501 5,588 12,414.40 7,054.50 19,468.90
30 LTC Assmt Fee 0.400M 27,699,300 0 27,699,300 141 11,079.75 0.00 11,079.75
31 LTC Assmt Fee 0.300M 1,848,650 0 1,848,650 7 554.61 0.00 554.61
41 HOSP DIST #1 8.910M 29,641,441 5,235,079 34,876,520 98,390 261,798.91 46,646.30 308,445.21
42 HOSP DIST #2 4.730M 66,740,454 17,823,774 84,564,228 252,955 308,638.68 84,312.85 392,951.53
51 LEVEE DIST 4.710M 1,668,984 488,489 2,157,473 11,695 7,261.92 2,300.94 9,562.86
52 WATER DIST 0.000M 6,736,028 1,607,163 8,343,191 7,297 0.00 0.00 0.00
53 SEWER DIST 11.780M 6,799,971 1,628,913 8,428,884 6,802 78,604.69 19,188.89 97,793.58
54 RG-NEBO FIRE DIST 9.990M 15,471,132 2,100,710 17,571,842 48,963 140,736.97 20,986.67 161,723.64
55 RECDIST #5 5.070M 15,805,671 1,921,907 17,727,578 57,562 72,839.06 9,744.82 82,583.88
56 REC DIST #22 5.780M 25,326,480 4,551,684 29,878,164 84,102 143,606.46 26,309.49 169,915.95
57 RECDIST #10 15.620M 4,847,404 1,105,656 5,953,060 3,769 75,716.37 17,270.44 92,986.81
58 EDEN-FELOS FD 13.380M 6,363,622 2,555,832 8,919,454 47,293 72,481.19 34,196.91 106,678.10
59 WHITEHALL FD 16.860M 5,615,879 2,025,248 7,641,127 28,681 69,574.73 34,147.20 103,721.93
60 FORESTY TAX 0.080/ACRE 6,984,289 216,712 7,201,001 315,713 24,560.16 694.72 25,254.88
61 SUMV-ROSE FD 20.050M 9,821,417 1,340,870 11,162,287 85,230 127,029.15 26,884.93 153,914.08
62 LCR SEARCY FD 16.050M 6,734,027 935,796 7,669,823 43,401 82,947.53 15,019.91 97,967.44
63 EAST JENA FIRE DIST 0.000M 851,520 915,884 1,767,404 5,230 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,827,247.22 3,329,091.19 17,156,338.41

MILLAGE BREAK DOWN TAXCODE 01 - PARISH TAX



LASALLE Date: 10/19/2022 Time: 8:26 PM

For Tax Year: 2022

MILLAGE NO

1048005
1048007
1048008
1048012
1048013
1048016
1048045
1048046
1048061
1048063

ENTITY

PARISH GENERAL FUND
PW GARBAGE DIST #1
PW ASSESSMENT DIST
PW HEALTH UNIT

PW LIBRARY

PW AMBULANCE DIST #1
PW ROADS & BRIDGES
PW COURTHOUSE MT & OP
PW LIBRARY

PW COUNCIL ON AGING

PARISH GENERAL FUND
PW GARBAGE DIST #1

PW ASSESSMENT DIST

PW HEALTH UNIT

LIBRARY (M&O)

PW AMBULANCE DIST #1
PW ROADS & BRIDGES

PW COURTHOUSE MT & OP
LIBRARY (C&M)

PW COUNCIL ON AGING

MILLAGE BREAK DOWN TAXCODE 03 - PARISH WIDE SCHOOL

MILLAGE NO

1048032
1048034
1048036
1048037
1048044
1048051

ENTITY

PW SCHOOL DISTRICT
PW SCHOOL DISTRICT
PW SCHOOL DISTRICT
PW SCHOOL DISTRICT
PW SCHOOL DISTRICT
PW SCHOOL DISTRICT

School Constitution 1A
Sp Dist 1AR

Sp Dist 1AR
SpB&C1-A

Sp LEA-Way 1AM
School Operating &
Maintenance

MILLAGE BREAK DOWN TAXCODE 04 - LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST

MILLAGE NO

PW LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST
PW LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST
PW LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST

1048029
1048030
1048033

MILLAGE BREAK DOWN TAXCODE 17 - ROAD DIST #3

MILLAGE NO

1048023
1048062

ENTITY

ENTITY
ROAD DIST #3
ROAD DIST #3

Law Enforcement (MT)
Law Enforcement (MT)
Law Enforcement (AF)

Road Dist #3 - Old
Road District #3 - New

MILLAGE BREAK DOWN TAXCODE 54 - RG-NEBO FIRE DIST

MILLAGE NO

1048031
1048064

ENTITY
FIRE DIST ROGERS-NEBO
FIRE DIST ROGERS-NEBO

Fire Dist Rogers Nebo #1
Fire Dist Rogers Nebo #2

MILLAGE

MILLAGE

MILLAGE

MILLAGE

MILLAGE

TAXPAYER

333,120.06
0.00
852,688.83
96,110.89
617,628.25
410,170.49
866,026.08
692,812.87
210,320.39
84,696.68
4,163,574.54

TAXPAYER

431,101.99
210,320.39
461,561.89
461,561.89
881,246.26
1,760,612.38

4,206,404.80

TAXPAYER

1,088,660.19

792,710.36
1,378,904.50
3,260,275.05

TAXPAYER

71,530.75
45,766.77
117,297.52

TAXPAYER

69,875.30
70,861.68
140,736.97

HOMESTEAD/EX

80,802.40
0.00
206,822.02
23,318.29
149,815.21
99,494.23
210,056.98
168,043.52
51,020.77
20,551.53
1,009,924.95

HOMESTEAD/EX

104,573.74

51,020.77
111,961.34
111,961.34
213,748.51
427,044.74

1,020,310.44

HOMESTEAD/EX

264,067.71
192,290.55
334,477.78
790,836.04

HOMESTEAD/EX

9,895.15
6,331.11
16,226.26

HOMESTEAD/EX

10,419.49
10,567.18
20,986.67

413,922.46
0.00
1,059,510.85
119,429.18
767,443.46
509,664.72
1,076,083.06
860,856.39
261,341.16
105,248.21
5,173,499.49

535,675.73
261,341.16
573,523.23
573,523.23
1,094,994.77
2,187,657.12

5,226,715.24

1,352,727.90

985,000.91
1,713,382.28
4,051,111.09

81,425.90
52,097.88
133,523.78

80,294.79
81,428.86
161,723.64



LASALLE Date: 10/19/2022 Time: 8:26 PM
For Tax Year: 2022

MILLAGE BREAK DOWN TAXCODE 59 - WHITEHALL FD

TAXPAYER HOMESTEAD/EX TOTAL
CMILLAGE NGO ENTITY e FUND e ML AGE e K I T
1048049 FIRE DIST WHITEHALL Fire Dist Whitehall #1 8.430 34,787.36 17,073.60 51,860.96
1048050 FIRE DIST WHITEHALL Fire Dist Whitehall #2 8.430 34,787.36 17,073.60 51,860.96
69,574.73 34,147.20 103,721.93
SUMMARY BY TAXCODE
TAX TAXABLE HOMESTEAD/EX TOTAL TAXPAYER HOMESTEAD/EX TOTAL
L CODE DESCRIPTION e IAX L VALUE L NALUE L MALUE . UNITS e A I TAX
01 PARISH TAX 43.750M 2,562,360 59,645,510 62,207,870 15 112,103.28 2,609,491.09 2,721,594.37
03 PARISH WIDE SCHOOL 44.200M 2,562,360 59,645,510 62,207,870 15 113,256.34 2,636,331.56 2,749,587.90
04 LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST 34.260M 2,562,360 59,645,510 62,207,870 15 87,786.44 2,043,455.18 2,131,241.62
16 ROAD DIST #2 7.370M 0 53,390 53,390 2 0.00 393.49 393.49
17 ROAD DIST #3 7.740M 2,562,360 58,997,500 61,559,860 9 19,832.67 456,640.66 476,473.33
21 ROAD DIST #7 8.440M 0 594,620 594,620 4 0.00 5,018.59 5,018.59
41 HOSP DIST #1 8.910M 2,562,360 59,050,890 61,613,250 11 22,830.62 526,143.42 548,974.04
42 HOSP DIST #2 4.730M 0 594,620 594,620 4 0.00 2,812.55 2,812.55
51 LEVEE DIST 4.710M 0 75,620 75,620 2 0.00 356.17 356.17
52 WATER DIST 0.000M 0 594,620 594,620 4 0.00 0.00 0.00
53 SEWER DIST 11.780M 0 519,000 519,000 2 0.00 6,113.82 6,113.82
56 REC DIST #22 5.780M 2,562,360 59,050,890 61,613,250 11 14,810.44 341,314.14 356,124.58
370,619.79 8,628,070.67 8,998,690.46
MILLAGE BREAK DOWN TAXCODE 01 - PARISH TAX
TAXPAYER HOMESTEAD/EX TOTAL
CMILLAGE NG ENTITY e FUND . ML AGE e R T T
1048005 PARISH GENERAL FUND PARISH GENERAL FUND 3.500 8,968.28 208,759.32 217,727.60
1048007 PW GARBAGE DIST #1 PW GARBAGE DIST #1 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1048008 PW ASSESSMENT DIST PW ASSESSMENT DIST 8.960 22,958.74 534,423.78 557,382.52
1048012 PW HEALTH UNIT PW HEALTH UNIT 1.010 2,587.99 60,241.96 62,829.95
1048013 PW LIBRARY LIBRARY (M&O) 6.490 16,629.72 387,099.37 403,729.09
1048016 PW AMBULANCE DIST #1 PW AMBULANCE DIST #1 4310 11,043.77 257,072.13 268,115.90
1048045 PW ROADS & BRIDGES PW ROADS & BRIDGES 9.100 23,317.48 542,774.16 566,091.64
1048046 PW COURTHOUSE MT & OP PW COURTHOUSE MT & OP 7.280 18,653.98 434,219.31 452,873.29
1048061 PW LIBRARY LIBRARY (C&M) 2.210 5,662.82 131,816.57 137,479.39
1048063 PW COUNCIL ON AGING PW COUNCIL ON AGING 0.890 2,280.50 53,084.49 55,364.99
112,103.28 2,609,491.09 2,721,594.37

MILLAGE BREAK DOWN TAXCODE 03 - PARISH WIDE SCHOOL



LASALLE Date: 10/19/2022 Time: 8:26 PM
For Tax Year: 2022

TAXPAYER HOMESTEAD/EX TOTAL
MILAGENO ENTITY L FUND . ML AGE e X IAX L TAX
1048032 PW SCHOOL DISTRICT School Constitution 1A 4.530 11,607.49 270,194.16 281,801.65
1048034 PW SCHOOL DISTRICT Sp Dist 1AR 2.210 5,662.82 131,816.57 137,479.39
1048036 PW SCHOOL DISTRICT Sp Dist 1AR 4.850 12,427.45 289,280.72 301,708.17
1048037 PW SCHOOL DISTRICT SpB&C1-A 4.850 12,427.45 289,280.72 301,708.17
1048044 PW SCHOOL DISTRICT Sp LEA-Way 1AM 9.260 23,727.45 552,317.42 576,044.87
1048051 PW SCHOOL DISTRICT School Operating & 18.500 47,403.68 1,103,441.97 1,150,845.65
Maintenance
113,256.34 2,636,331.56 2,749,587.90
MILLAGE BREAK DOWN TAXCODE 04 - LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST
TAXPAYER HOMESTEAD/EX TOTAL
MILAGENO ENTITY L FUND ML AGE e X IAX L IAX
1048029 PW LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST Law Enforcement (MT) 11.440 29,313.39 682,344.63 711,658.02
1048030 PW LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST Law Enforcement (MT) 8.330 21,344.45 496,847.10 518,191.55
1048033 PW LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST Law Enforcement (AF) 14.490 37,128.60 864,263.45 901,392.05
87,786.44 2,043,455.18 2,131,241.62
MILLAGE BREAK DOWN TAXCODE 17 - ROAD DIST #3
TAXPAYER HOMESTEAD/EX TOTAL
MILAGENO  ENTITY o FUND MILLAGE e AT TAX
1048023 ROAD DIST #3 Road Dist #3 - Old 4.720 12,094.34 278,468.20 290,562.54
1048062 ROAD DIST #3 Road District #3 - New 3.020 7,738.33 178,172.46 185,910.79
19,832.67 456,640.66 476,473.33
TAXPAYER HS/EX TOTAL TAX

GRAND TOTAL: 14,197,867.01 11,957,161.86 26,155,028.87



