LASALLE Date: 10/19/2022 Time: 8:26 PM For Tax Year: 2022

TOTAL NUMBER OF ASSESSMENTS:	15,074
TOTAL NUMBER OF HOMESTEAD:	4,441
TOTAL NUMBER OF 100% HOMESTEAD:	2,716
TOTAL NUMBER OF TAXITEMS:	25,964

# **REPORT FOR LTC STATUS: Active**

#### SUMMARY BY TAXCODE

TAX			TAXABLE	HOMESTEAD/EX	TOTAL		TAXPAYER	HOMESTEAD/EX	TOTAL
CODE	DESCRIPTION	TAX	VALUE	VALUE	VALUE	UNITS	TAX	TAX	TAX
01	PARISH TAX	43.750M	95,166,260	23,082,823	118,249,083	360,864	4,163,574.54	1,009,924.95	5,173,499.49
03	PARISH WIDE SCHOOL	44.200M	95,166,260	23,082,823	118,249,083	360,864	4,206,404.80	1,020,310.44	5,226,715.24
04	LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST	34.260M	95,162,558	23,082,823	118,245,381	360,863	3,260,275.05	790,836.04	4,051,111.09
15	ROAD DIST #1	8.870M	6,987,049	2,034,879	9,021,928	69,062	61,975.44	18,050.09	80,025.53
16	ROAD DIST #2	7.370M	10,091,892	2,033,493	12,125,385	22,777	74,377.45	14,987.45	89,364.90
17	ROAD DIST #3	7.740M	15,154,976	2,096,488	17,251,464	39,806	117,297.52	16,226.26	133,523.78
18	ROAD DIST #4	8.270M	6,827,543	2,468,292	9,295,835	32,093	56,464.01	20,413.77	76,877.78
19	ROAD DIST #5	4.250M	5,274,084	2,861,286	8,135,370	2,732	22,416.28	12,162.09	34,578.37
20	ROAD DIST #6	9.540M	11,293,906	2,365,482	13,659,388	8,891	107,744.40	22,566.93	130,311.33
21	ROAD DIST #7	8.440M	12,454,131	2,626,731	15,080,862	22,574	105,112.77	22,169.49	127,282.26
22	ROAD DIST #8	6.330M	19,285,081	2,523,649	21,808,730	109,425	122,074.34	15,975.93	138,050.27
23	ROAD DIST #9	7.770M	5,107,636	2,665,166	7,772,802	39,227	39,686.06	20,709.18	60,395.24
24	ROAD DIST #10	5.060M	2,453,388	1,394,113	3,847,501	5,588	12,414.40	7,054.50	19,468.90
30	LTC Assmt Fee	0.400M	27,699,300	0	27,699,300	141	11,079.75	0.00	11,079.75
31	LTC Assmt Fee	0.300M	1,848,650	0	1,848,650	7	554.61	0.00	554.61
41	HOSP DIST #1	8.910M	29,641,441	5,235,079	34,876,520	98,390	261,798.91	46,646.30	308,445.21
42	HOSP DIST #2	4.730M	66,740,454	17,823,774	84,564,228	252,955	308,638.68	84,312.85	392,951.53
51	LEVEE DIST	4.710M	1,668,984	488,489	2,157,473	11,695	7,261.92	2,300.94	9,562.86
52	WATER DIST	0.000M	6,736,028	1,607,163	8,343,191	7,297	0.00	0.00	0.00
53	SEWER DIST	11.780M	6,799,971	1,628,913	8,428,884	6,802	78,604.69	19,188.89	97,793.58
54	RG-NEBO FIRE DIST	9.990M	15,471,132	2,100,710	17,571,842	48,963	140,736.97	20,986.67	161,723.64
55	REC DIST #5	5.070M	15,805,671	1,921,907	17,727,578	57,562	72,839.06	9,744.82	82,583.88
56	REC DIST #22	5.780M	25,326,480	4,551,684	29,878,164	84,102	143,606.46	26,309.49	169,915.95
57	REC DIST #10	15.620M	4,847,404	1,105,656	5,953,060	3,769	75,716.37	17,270.44	92,986.81
58	EDEN-FELOS FD	13.380M	6,363,622	2,555,832	8,919,454	47,293	72,481.19	34,196.91	106,678.10
59	WHITEHALL FD	16.860M	5,615,879	2,025,248	7,641,127	28,681	69,574.73	34,147.20	103,721.93
60	FORESTY TAX	0.080/ACRE	6,984,289	216,712	7,201,001	315,713	24,560.16	694.72	25,254.88
61	SUMV-ROSE FD	20.050M	9,821,417	1,340,870	11,162,287	85,230	127,029.15	26,884.93	153,914.08
62	LCR SEARCY FD	16.050M	6,734,027	935,796	7,669,823	43,401	82,947.53	15,019.91	97,967.44
63	EAST JENA FIRE DIST	0.000M	851,520	915,884	1,767,404	5,230	0.00	0.00	0.00
							13,827,247.22	3,329,091.19	17,156,338.41

MILLAGE BREAK DOWN TAXCODE 01 - PARISH TAX

				TAXPAYER	HOMESTEAD/EX	TOTAL
MILLAGE NO	ENTITY	FUND	MILLAGE	ТАХ	TAX	TAX
1048005	PARISH GENERAL FUND	PARISH GENERAL FUND	3.500	333,120.06	80,802.40	413,922.46
1048007	PW GARBAGE DIST #1	PW GARBAGE DIST #1	0.000	0.00	0.00	0.00
1048008	PW ASSESSMENT DIST	PW ASSESSMENT DIST	8.960	852,688.83	206,822.02	1,059,510.85
1048012	PW HEALTH UNIT	PW HEALTH UNIT	1.010	96,110.89	23,318.29	119,429.18
1048013	PW LIBRARY	LIBRARY (M&O)	6.490	617,628.25	149,815.21	767,443.46
1048016	PW AMBULANCE DIST #1	PW AMBULANCE DIST #1	4.310	410,170.49	99,494.23	509,664.72
1048045	PW ROADS & BRIDGES	PW ROADS & BRIDGES	9.100	866,026.08	210,056.98	1,076,083.06
1048046	PW COURTHOUSE MT & OP	PW COURTHOUSE MT & OP	7.280	692,812.87	168,043.52	860,856.39
1048061	PW LIBRARY	LIBRARY (C&M)	2.210	210,320.39	51,020.77	261,341.16
1048063	PW COUNCIL ON AGING	PW COUNCIL ON AGING	0.890	84,696.68	20,551.53	105,248.21
				4,163,574.54	1,009,924.95	5,173,499.49

### MILLAGE BREAK DOWN TAXCODE 03 - PARISH WIDE SCHOOL

				TAXPAYER	HOMESTEAD/EX	TOTAL
MILLAGE NO	ENTITY	FUND	MILLAGE	TAX	TAX	TAX
1048032	PW SCHOOL DISTRICT	School Constitution 1A	4.530	431,101.99	104,573.74	535,675.73
1048034	PW SCHOOL DISTRICT	Sp Dist 1AR	2.210	210,320.39	51,020.77	261,341.16
1048036	PW SCHOOL DISTRICT	Sp Dist 1AR	4.850	461,561.89	111,961.34	573,523.23
1048037	PW SCHOOL DISTRICT	Sp B & C 1-A	4.850	461,561.89	111,961.34	573,523.23
1048044	PW SCHOOL DISTRICT	Sp LEA-Way 1AM	9.260	881,246.26	213,748.51	1,094,994.77
1048051	PW SCHOOL DISTRICT	School Operating &	18.500	1,760,612.38	427,044.74	2,187,657.12
		Maintenance				
				4,206,404.80	1,020,310.44	5,226,715.24

## MILLAGE BREAK DOWN TAXCODE 04 - LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST

				TAXPAYER	HOMESTEAD/EX	TOTAL
MILLAGE NO	ENTITY	FUND	MILLAGE	ТАХ	TAX	TAX
1048029	PW LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST	Law Enforcement (MT)	11.440	1,088,660.19	264,067.71	1,352,727.90
1048030	PW LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST	Law Enforcement (MT)	8.330	792,710.36	192,290.55	985,000.91
1048033	PW LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST	Law Enforcement (AF)	14.490	1,378,904.50	334,477.78	1,713,382.28
				3,260,275.05	790,836.04	4,051,111.09

### MILLAGE BREAK DOWN TAXCODE 17 - ROAD DIST #3

				TAXPAYER	HOMESTEAD/EX	TOTAL
MILLAGE NO	ENTITY	FUND	MILLAGE	TAX	TAX	TAX
1048023	ROAD DIST #3	Road Dist #3 - Old	4.720	71,530.75	9,895.15	81,425.90
1048062	ROAD DIST #3	Road District #3 - New	3.020	45,766.77	6,331.11	52,097.88
				117,297.52	16,226.26	133,523.78

### MILLAGE BREAK DOWN TAXCODE 54 - RG-NEBO FIRE DIST

				TAXPAYER	HOMESTEAD/EX	TOTAL
MILLAGE NO	ENTITY	FUND	MILLAGE	ТАХ	TAX	TAX
1048031	FIRE DIST ROGERS-NEBO	Fire Dist Rogers Nebo #1	4.960	69,875.30	10,419.49	80,294.79
1048064	FIRE DIST ROGERS-NEBO	Fire Dist Rogers Nebo #2	5.030	70,861.68	10,567.18	81,428.86
				140,736.97	20,986.67	161,723.64

LASALLE Date: 10/19/2022 Time: 8:26 PM For Tax Year: 2022

#### MILLAGE BREAK DOWN TAXCODE 59 - WHITEHALL FD

				TAXPAYER	HOMESTEAD/EX	TOTAL
MILLAGE NO	ENTITY	FUND	MILLAGE	TAX	TAX	TAX
1048049	FIRE DIST WHITEHALL	Fire Dist Whitehall #1	8.430	34,787.36	17,073.60	51,860.96
1048050	FIRE DIST WHITEHALL	Fire Dist Whitehall #2	8.430	34,787.36	17,073.60	51,860.96
				69,574.73	34,147.20	103,721.93

# **REPORT FOR LTC STATUS: Industrial Exemption**

### SUMMARY BY TAXCODE

TAX			TAXABLE	HOMESTEAD/EX	TOTAL		TAXPAYER	HOMESTEAD/EX	TOTAL
CODE	DESCRIPTION	TAX	VALUE	VALUE	VALUE	UNITS	TAX	TAX	TAX
01	PARISH TAX	43.750M	2,562,360	59,645,510	62,207,870	15	112,103.28	2,609,491.09	2,721,594.37
03	PARISH WIDE SCHOOL	44.200M	2,562,360	59,645,510	62,207,870	15	113,256.34	2,636,331.56	2,749,587.90
04	LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST	34.260M	2,562,360	59,645,510	62,207,870	15	87,786.44	2,043,455.18	2,131,241.62
16	ROAD DIST #2	7.370M	0	53,390	53,390	2	0.00	393.49	393.49
17	ROAD DIST #3	7.740M	2,562,360	58,997,500	61,559,860	9	19,832.67	456,640.66	476,473.33
21	ROAD DIST #7	8.440M	0	594,620	594,620	4	0.00	5,018.59	5,018.59
41	HOSP DIST #1	8.910M	2,562,360	59,050,890	61,613,250	11	22,830.62	526,143.42	548,974.04
42	HOSP DIST #2	4.730M	0	594,620	594,620	4	0.00	2,812.55	2,812.55
51	LEVEE DIST	4.710M	0	75,620	75,620	2	0.00	356.17	356.17
52	WATER DIST	0.000M	0	594,620	594,620	4	0.00	0.00	0.00
53	SEWER DIST	11.780M	0	519,000	519,000	2	0.00	6,113.82	6,113.82
56	REC DIST #22	5.780M	2,562,360	59,050,890	61,613,250	11	14,810.44	341,314.14	356,124.58
							370,619.79	8,628,070.67	8,998,690.46

#### MILLAGE BREAK DOWN TAXCODE 01 - PARISH TAX

WILLAGE BREAK L	DOWN TAXCODE UI - FARISIT TAX					
				TAXPAYER	HOMESTEAD/EX	TOTAL
MILLAGE NO	ENTITY	FUND	MILLAGE	TAX	ТАХ	TAX
1048005	PARISH GENERAL FUND	PARISH GENERAL FUND	3.500	8,968.28	208,759.32	217,727.60
1048007	PW GARBAGE DIST #1	PW GARBAGE DIST #1	0.000	0.00	0.00	0.00
1048008	PW ASSESSMENT DIST	PW ASSESSMENT DIST	8.960	22,958.74	534,423.78	557,382.52
1048012	PW HEALTH UNIT	PW HEALTH UNIT	1.010	2,587.99	60,241.96	62,829.95
1048013	PW LIBRARY	LIBRARY (M&O)	6.490	16,629.72	387,099.37	403,729.09
1048016	PW AMBULANCE DIST #1	PW AMBULANCE DIST #1	4.310	11,043.77	257,072.13	268,115.90
1048045	PW ROADS & BRIDGES	PW ROADS & BRIDGES	9.100	23,317.48	542,774.16	566,091.64
1048046	PW COURTHOUSE MT & OP	PW COURTHOUSE MT & OP	7.280	18,653.98	434,219.31	452,873.29
1048061	PW LIBRARY	LIBRARY (C&M)	2.210	5,662.82	131,816.57	137,479.39
1048063	PW COUNCIL ON AGING	PW COUNCIL ON AGING	0.890	2,280.50	53,084.49	55,364.99
				112,103.28	2,609,491.09	2,721,594.37

MILLAGE BREAK DOWN TAXCODE 03 - PARISH WIDE SCHOOL

## LASALLE Date: 10/19/2022 Time: 8:26 PM For Tax Year: 2022

				TAXPAYER	HOMESTEAD/EX	TOTAL
MILLAGE NO	ENTITY	FUND	MILLAGE	TAX	TAX	TAX
1048032	PW SCHOOL DISTRICT	School Constitution 1A	4.530	11,607.49	270,194.16	281,801.65
1048034	PW SCHOOL DISTRICT	Sp Dist 1AR	2.210	5,662.82	131,816.57	137,479.39
1048036	PW SCHOOL DISTRICT	Sp Dist 1AR	4.850	12,427.45	289,280.72	301,708.17
1048037	PW SCHOOL DISTRICT	Sp B & C 1-A	4.850	12,427.45	289,280.72	301,708.17
1048044	PW SCHOOL DISTRICT	Sp LEA-Way 1AM	9.260	23,727.45	552,317.42	576,044.87
1048051	PW SCHOOL DISTRICT	School Operating &	18.500	47,403.68	1,103,441.97	1,150,845.65
		Maintenance				
				113,256.34	2,636,331.56	2,749,587.90

MILLAGE BREAK DOWN TAXCODE 04 - LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST

				TAXPAYER	HOMESTEAD/EX	TOTAL
MILLAGE NO	ENTITY	FUND	MILLAGE	TAX	TAX	TAX
1048029	PW LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST	Law Enforcement (MT)	11.440	29,313.39	682,344.63	711,658.02
1048030	PW LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST	Law Enforcement (MT)	8.330	21,344.45	496,847.10	518,191.55
1048033	PW LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST	Law Enforcement (AF)	14.490	37,128.60	864,263.45	901,392.05
				87,786.44	2,043,455.18	2,131,241.62

## MILLAGE BREAK DOWN TAXCODE 17 - ROAD DIST #3

				TAXPAYER	HOMESTEAD/EX	TOTAL
MILLAGE NO	ENTITY	FUND	MILLAGE	TAX	TAX	TAX
1048023	ROAD DIST #3	Road Dist #3 - Old	4.720	12,094.34	278,468.20	290,562.54
1048062	ROAD DIST #3	Road District #3 - New	3.020	7,738.33	178,172.46	185,910.79
				19,832.67	456,640.66	476,473.33

# **GRAND TOTALS**

	TAXPAYER	HS/EX	TOTAL TAX
RAND TOTAL:	14,197,867.01	11,957,161.86	26,155,028.87